

## City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 121656 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 3/21/2013 In control: COMMON COUNCIL

On agenda: Final action: 4/9/2013

Effective date:

Title: Resolution relative to the application of the Connecting Kids to Coverage Outreach and Enrollment

Grant from the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services-Centers for Medicare & Medicaid

Services.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: CHILD HEALTH, GRANTS

Attachments: 1. Grant Analysis, 2. Proposed Operating Budget.2013.pdf, 3. Project Abstract, 4. Grant Information

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
3/21/2013	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
3/22/2013	0	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
3/28/2013	0	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0
4/9/2013	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	15:0
4/18/2013	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		

121656

Original

## The Chair

Resolution relative to the application of the Connecting Kids to Coverage Outreach and Enrollment Grant from the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services-Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services.

Whereas, The City of Milwaukee Health Department appears to be eligible for grant funds from the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services-Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (DHHS-CMS) to execute targeted enrollment strategies to streamline health coverage enrollment for children and individuals participating in other public benefit programs and low-income community services; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that application to the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services-Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (DHHS-CMS) is authorized.

Health Department

ymr

File #: 121656, Version: 0

3/11/13 CHAP-CMS Grant Appl 2013-Res